From: Sean Haynes s.a.haynes@ieee.org

Subject: SoutheastCon 2016 Report Date: March 21, 2016 at 3:21 PM



SH

Just a quick note on SoutheastCon 2016. I will not be online tonight.

SoutheastCon 2016 is just over a week away. We really look forward to seeing you in Norfolk, VA. If you do not have your hotel reservations yet, the blocks we have at the Sheraton and Marriott are sold out; however, both properties have rooms available outside the block. Here are the links for the hotels:

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/orfws-norfolk-waterside-marriott/https://www.starwoodmeeting.com/Book/IEESE

If you have not registered for the meeting, please do so as soon as possible as our initial badge print will be happening soon. To register for the conference, please visit:

https://www.xcdsystem.com/SoutheastCon/member/

So far we have 610 complete registrations. Of this 364 are Students and 99 are Region 3. The rest of the registrations are authors and technical program attendees. We have 112 paper presentations and 31 poster presentations scheduled.

We still have slots for the preconference tutorials on Thursday. If you are getting in before 1PM on Thursday you can sign up for the tutorials using the registration link above.

Also, we will be offering training for the IEEE-USA/Region 3 MOVE Vehicle initiative on Thursday at 1PM. You can also sign up online for the training using the registration link above.

The MOVE vehicle will be introduced to the public on Saturday. For more information on this event see the IEEE-USA press release at <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/communications--power-disaster-relief-vehicle-to-debut-in-norfolk-on-saturday-2-april-300233630.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/communications--power-disaster-relief-vehicle-to-debut-in-norfolk-on-saturday-2-april-300233630.html</a>

We look forward to seeing you in Norfolk and safe travels.

Sean

Sean A. R. Haynes, CISSP IEEE SoutheastCon 2016 Chair 2407 Hillwood Place Charlottesville, VA 22901 +1 (434) 933-2611 s.a.haynes@ieee.org